State bottle bill - unclaimed deposits

% Unclaimed m

California
Connecticut
Hawaii

lowaii

Maine
Massachusetts
Michiganii

New York
Oregonii
Vermont

One-Year Totals

2023
2024
2024
2021
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023

2023

Collected

$1,480,678,000
$140,235,822
$49,024,940
$97,212,806
$16,880,822
$112,096,875
$389,500,000
$477,544,042
$230,600,000
$12,752,432

$3,006,525,739

$1,080,523,000
$73,044,376
$27,351,889
$36,454,802
$12,491,808
$40,354,875
$284,600,000
$326,162,581
$208,800,000
$9,117,959

$2,098,901,290

27.0%
35.9%
42.5%
62.5%
26.0%
64.0%
27.0%
31.7%
9.0%
28.5%

35.4%

$400,155,000
$67,191,446
1$20,811,105
$60,758,004
$4,389,014
$71,742,000
$104,900,000
$151,381,461
$21,800,000
$3,634,443

$906,762,473



