

State bottle bill – unclaimed deposits

State	Year	Collected	Returned	% Unclaimed	Unclaimed
California	2023	\$1,480,678,000	\$1,080,523,000	27.0%	\$400,155,000
Connecticut	2024	\$140,235,822	\$73,044,376	35.9%	\$67,191,446
Hawaii	2024	\$49,024,940	\$27,351,889	42.5%	\$20,811,105
Iowa	2021	\$97,212,806	\$36,454,802	62.5%	\$60,758,004
Maine	2024	\$16,880,822	\$12,491,808	26.0%	\$4,389,014
Massachusetts	2023	\$112,096,875	\$40,354,875	64.0%	\$71,742,000
Michigan	2023	\$389,500,000	\$284,600,000	27.0%	\$104,900,000
New York	2023	\$477,544,042	\$326,162,581	31.7%	\$151,381,461
Oregon	2023	\$230,600,000	\$208,800,000	9.0%	\$21,800,000
Vermont	2023	\$12,752,432	\$9,117,959	28.5%	\$3,634,443
One-Year Totals		\$3,006,525,739	\$2,098,901,290	35.4%	\$906,762,473